
East Residence
East Townhouses
Johnston Hall
Lambton Hall
Lennox Addington Hall
Macdonald Hall
Maids Hall
Mills Hall
South Residence - Mountain Hall
South Residence - Prairie Hall
South Residence - Maratime Hall
Student Family Housing Complex
Watson Hall
Wellington Woods

180
181
11
67

172
2

62
8

72A
72B
72C
300

4
250

M6
M6
I7
J9
I10
I9
J8
I8
I3
J3
K3
A6
J10
A2

Building Name Bldg. No. Grid No. ECB RCB AE HS

Residence Buildings

A C E G I K M O

True
Nort

h

196

University Avenue East Fielding
House

Le
nn

ox
 L

an
e

112

23
MacDonald
Stewart Hall

MacDonald
Institute
(MINS)

1

Lennox/Addington
Hall
172

MacDonald Hall
2

Lambton Hall
67

W
ats

on
 La

ne

Textiles
& Design

6

Cutten
Club

Hilton Centre

500

V

V

Watson
Hall
4

V

Du
nd

as
 L

an
e

Alumni
Stadium

178

63Creelman
Hall
7

Maids
Hall
62

Drew Hall

Trent
59

Hersey
Building

60

Police
Parking
& Fire

Towing
Compound

Maint. #1
58

V

Johnston
Hall
11 V

War Memorial
Hall 9

W
in

eg
ar

d 
W

al
k

V

Mills Hall
8

P44

V

College Avenue

M
cG

ilv
ra

y 
St

re
et

So
ut

h 
La

ne
Sm

ith
 L

an
e

OVC VMI
46

V

Pathobiology
49

James
Archibald

Small Animal
Clinic
44

Biomedical
Science

40

V V

Main
bldg.
39

Ext.
3

College Avenue
McNabb

47

Animal Holding
183

Lifetime
Learning
Centre

77

Clinical Research
174

Central
Animal
Facility

12

175

CRIFS
43

V

Go
rd

on
 S

tre
et

Student Family
Housing

300

Equine Guelph
123

Dairy Barn
37

Guelph Food
Technology

Centre
88

Food
Science

38

McGilvray Street

Gr
an

ge
 L

an
e Animal Science

& Nutrition
70

Dairy Bush Hill & Edinburgh Road

Reynolds
26

MacLachlan
25

Massey
24

McLaughlin
Library

71

Alumni Walk

Science Complex
140

McNaughton
Bldg.
73

Zavitz
Hall
21

Branion
Plaza

Mackinnon
Bldg.
68

Day
Hall
16

Mac.
Ext.
154

The
Bullring

17

Raithby
House22

Tre
nt

 L
an

e

Blackwood
Hall14

Central
Utilities
Plant
55

V CCS &
Vehicle Services

54

Rozanski
Hall
142

Landscape
Architecture

51

Reynolds Walk

Po
w

er
ho

us
e 

La
ne

Alumni Walk

W.F. Mitchell
Athletics Centre

50

Domed Athletics
Field
76

Powell Bldg.
160

Child
Care
125

East Townhouses
181

Alumni House
66

East Residence
180 Fire Access Vehicles

Only
Beyond Entrances

Arboretum Road

Arboretum

The Arboretum
232

J.C. Taylor
Nature Centre

238

Arboretum Road

Student Housing
and

Overnight Parking

V

V

V

Gryphon Centre
75

Richards Building
18

Albert A.
Thornbrough

Building
159

Hutt Bldg.
28

Axelrod
Building

31
29

Ch
ris

tie
 L

an
e

Hagen
Aqualab

91
48

92

V

BUS
STOPS BUS

STOPSPASSENGER
DROP OFF

AND 
PICK-UP

W
in

eg
ar

d 
W

al
k

BUSES
ONLY
AREA

$100 FINE

117

118

119

74

Zoology
Annex 1

34

Zoology
Annex 2

35

Graham
Hall
32

80

150

139

Plant
Growth
Facilities

Bldg.
82A

Biodiversity
138

83

CESRFV
VP34

Bovey Lab Bldg.
81

Wellington Woods
250

Wellington Woods

CITY OF
GUELPH
FIRE STATION

O.M.A.F.R.A

Go
rd

on
 S

tre
et

Ramada
Inn

V
permit
area

visitor
area

Main
Entrance

72A

Mountain

72B 72C

Prairie Maritime

Eccles
Centre

South Residence

V V

Townsend House

Ea
st

 R
in

g 
Ro

ad

University
Centre
158

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

B D F H J L N

Welcome to the
University of Guelph

Alumni House
Alumni Stadium
Animal Science & Nutrition Building
The Arboretum
Axelrod Building
Axelrod Institute of Ichthyology Portable
Bio Control Building
Biodiversity Building
Blackwood Hall
Edmund C. Bovey Administration Bldg.
Edmund C. Bovey Laboratory Building
Bullring
Campus Police Station
Canadian Research Institute for Food
Safety (CRIFS)
Central Animal Facility
Child Care Centre
The Conservatory
Controled Envitonmental Systems
Research Facility
Creelman Hall
Crop Science
Dairy Barn
Day Hall
Dome
Drew Hall
Eccles Centre
Env. Biology Annex #1
Equine Sciences Building
Federal Building
Fielding House

Food Science
Guelph Food Technology Centre
Graham Hall
Gryphon Centre
Hagen Aqualab
Health & Performance Centre
J.C. Hersey Building
Hilton Centre
H.L. Hutt Building
Landscape Architecture
Macdonald Institute
Macdonald Institute Addition
Macdonald Stewart Art Centre
Macdonald Stewart Hall
Mackinnon Building
Mackinnon Extension
J.D. MacLachlan Building
MacNaughton Building
Massey Hall
McLaughlin Library
McNally House
W.F. Mitchell Athletics Centre
OVC - Biomedical Sciences
OVC - Clinical Research
OVC - Clinical Research 2
OVC - Clinical Studies
OVC - Large Animal Clinic
OVC - Library
OVC - Lifetime Learning Centre
OVC - Main Building

OVC - Main Building Extension
OVC - Animal Holding
OVC - MacNabb House
OVC - VMI
OVC - Population Medicine
OVC - Small Animal Clinic
OVC - Pathobiology
Plant Growth Facilities Building
John T. Powell Building
Raithby House
Reynolds Building
Richards Building
Rozanski Hall
Science Complex
Student Health Services
J.C. Taylor Nature Centre
Textiles and Design
Thornbrough Building
Townsend House
Trent Building
University Centre
Vehicle Services Building
War Memorial Hall
Zavitz Hall
Zoology Annex #1
Zoology Annex #2
1 Trent Lane (O.P.I.R.G.)
577 Gordon Street (McNally House)
620 Gordon Street (Federal Building)

Bldg.
No.

Grid
No.

ECB
RCB

AE HS
Building Name

Bldg.
No.

Grid
No.

ECB
RCB

AE HS
Building Name

Bldg.
No.

Grid
No.

ECB
RCB

AE HS
Building Name

66
178
70

232
31
92

150
138
14
80
81
17
59
43

12
125
29

82B

7
69
37
16
76
10

72D
139
123
48

196

38
88
32
75
91

160
60

231
28
51
1

112
500
23
68

154
25
73
24
71

119
50
40

174
175
44
45
3

77
39

3
183
47
46
45
44
49

82A
160
22
26
18

142
140
160
238

6
159
131
59

158
54
9

21
34
35
63

119
48

M5
K7
F5
N4
G4
H3
F4
F4
J6
F3
F3
I5
J7
E6

D6
M5
H4
F3

I8
J4
E5
I5
L5
I7
L2
F3
C5
G3

H10

F6
F6
F3
K4
G3
L5
J7
P8
H4
J5
H9

H10
G9
H9
I6
J5
H6
H5
H6
I5
G4
K5
F7
E7
E6
F7
F7
F7
F7
F7

F7
D7
F8
D8
F7
E3
D8
F3
L5
I5
G6
J4
J5
G5
L5
O3
H9
I3
N2
J7
I4
J6

H18
I5
F4
F4
J8
G4
G3

• The above  indicates abbreviations which are available to each building

Accessible Parking
P1, P5, P8, P12, P16, P20, P24, P25, P26, P29,
P34, P42, P44, P64, P67

Motorcycle Parking
P8, P9, P12, P16, P23, P25, P26, P42, P49

Bicycle racks are located throughout campus

Outdoor Emergency Poles

Outdoor Call Stations

Information during business hours

Motorcycle Parking

Accessible Entry Location/Parking

Camera & Audio Surveillance

Black and Orange
Permit Parking Lots

V Visitor Parking

On Street Permit Parking

L
E
G
E
N
D

“We promote using alternative means of transportation
to and from the University.  Our new “transit hub”
located in front of the University
Centre will provide improved
facilities for bus service from
GO Transit, Guelph Transit
and Greyhound Coach
Lines.”
 

MacDonald Lane

Sourth Ring Rd. Extension South Ring Rd.

College Cres.

Stone Rd.

Student Housing
and

Overnight Parking

Student Housing
and

Overnight Parking

196

P30

P59

P29

P26

P27

P62

P35

P31

P42

P32

P1

P10

P15 P15

P14

P12

P8 P9 P11

P13

P18

P17

P7

P6

P16

P16

P23

P19

P49

P3

P47

P51

P44

P5

P2

P48

P67
P64

P64

P25

P25

P21
P24

P20

P20

P12

10

P28

Crop Science
69

information
booth

V

P12

Large Animal
Clinic
45

137

82B

Access via College Ave.
at Victoria Rd.

School Bus Drop-off/
Pick-Up Area

Future
Building 

Site

Gravel
Lot

AE - Accessible Entrance       HS - Hospitality Services Location


