

Building Name	Bldg. No.	Grid No.	ECB RCB	AE	HS	Bu
Alumni House	66	M5		•		Fo
Alumni Stadium	178	K7	٠			G
Animal Science & Nutrition Building	70	F5	•	٠	•	G
The Arboretum	232	N4	٠	٠		G
Axelrod Building	31	G4	٠	٠		Н
Axelrod Institute of Ichthyology Portable	92	H3				н
Bio Control Building	150	F4				J.
Biodiversity Building	138	F4		٠		Н
Blackwood Hall	14	JG		٠		Н
Edmund C. Bovey Administration Bldg.	80	F3		٠		La
Edmund C. Bovey Laboratory Building	81	F3	٠	٠	٠	M
Bullring	17	15	٠	٠		Μ
Campus Police Station	59	J7	•	٠		M
Canadian Research Institute for Food	43	Eб		٠		Μ
Safety (CRIFS)						Μ
Central Animal Facility	12	D6				Μ
Child Care Centre	125	M5		٠		J.
The Conservatory	29	H4		٠		Μ
Controled Envitonmental Systems	82B	F3				M
Research Facility						Μ
Creelman Hall	7	18	•	•	•	M
Crop Science	69	J4	٠	٠		W
Dairy Barn	37	E5				0
Day Hall	16	15				0
Dome	76	L5	•	•		0
Drew Hall	10	17				0
Eccles Centre	72D	L2		•		0
Env. Biology Annex #1	139	F3				0
Equine Sciences Building	123	C5		٠		0
Federal Building	48	G3				0

196 H10 •

Fielding House

Building Name		No.	No.	RCB	/	
AE - Accessible Entrance	HS - Hospita	lity Ser	vices L	ocatio	n	
Food Science		38	F6		٠	
Guelph Food Technology Centr	e	88	F6		٠	
Graham Hall		32	F3	•	٠	•
Gryphon Centre		75	K4			
Hagen Aqualab		91	G3	•	٠	
Health & Performance Centre		160	L5		•	
J.C. Hersey Building		60	J7			
Hilton Centre		231	P8			
H.L. Hutt Building		28	H4		٠	
Landscape Architecture		51	J5			•
Macdonald Institute		1	H9		٠	
Macdonald Institute Addition		112	H10		٠	
Macdonald Stewart Art Centre		500	G9	•	٠	•
Macdonald Stewart Hall		23	H9	•	٠	•
Mackinnon Building		68	16		٠	
Mackinnon Extension		154	J5		٠	
J.D. MacLachlan Building		25	H6	•	٠	•
MacNaughton Building		73	H5	•		
Massey Hall		24	H6	•	٠	•
McLaughlin Library		71	15		٠	
McNally House		119	G4	•	٠	•
W.F. Mitchell Athletics Centre		50	K5			
OVC - Biomedical Sciences		40	F7			
OVC - Clinical Research		174	E7	•	٠	
OVC - Clinical Research 2		175	E6	•	٠	
OVC - Clinical Studies		44	F7	•	٠	
OVC - Large Animal Clinic		45	F7			
OVC - Library		3	F7	•	٠	•
OVC - Lifetime Learning Centre		77	F7		٠	٠
OVC - Main Building		39	F7		٠	

OVC - Main Building Extension	3	F7	
OVC - Animal Holding	183	D7	
OVC - MacNabb House	47	F8	
OVC - VMI	46	D8	٠
OVC - Population Medicine	45	F7	٠
OVC - Small Animal Clinic	44	E3	٠
OVC - Pathobiology	49	D8	٠
Plant Growth Facilities Building	82A	F3	
John T. Powell Building	160	L5	٠
Raithby House	22	15	٠
Reynolds Building	26	G6	٠
Richards Building	18	J4	٠
Rozanski Hall	142	J5	٠
Science Complex	140	G5	٠
Student Health Services	160	L5	•
J.C. Taylor Nature Centre	238	O3	٠
Textiles and Design	6	H9	
Thornbrough Building	159	13	٠
Townsend House	131	N2	
Trent Building	59	J7	٠
University Centre	158	14	٠
Vehicle Services Building	54	J6	٠
War Memorial Hall	9	H18	٠
Zavitz Hall	21	15	٠
Zoology Annex #1	34	F4	
Zoology Annex #2	35	F4	
1 Trent Lane (O.P.I.R.G.)	63	J8	
577 Gordon Street (McNally House)	119	G4	٠
620 Gordon Street (Federal Building)	48	G3	

Building Name

	Outdoor Emergency PolesImage: Color Call StationsOutdoor Call StationsImage: Color Call Stations				Motorcycle Park			
				Accessible Entry				
N D Information dur	ing busir	ness hour	s 🔊	o c	amera & .	Audio S		
Residence Buildings								
Building Name	Bldg. No.	Grid No.	ECB RCB	AE	HS	"W		
East Residence	180	M6						
East Townhouses	181	M6				to		
Johnston Hall	11	17				loc		
Lambton Hall	67	J9				100		
Lennox Addington Hall	172	I10				Ce		
Macdonald Hall	2	19						
Maids Hall	62	J8				fac		
Mills Hall	8	18		1				
South Residence - Mountain Hall	72A	13				GO		
South Residence - Prairie Hall	72B	J3						
South Residence - Maratime Hall	72C	K3				and		
Student Family Housing Complex	x 300	A6						
Watson Hall	4	J10				Lin		
Wellington Woods	250	A2						

ation/Parking

eillance

Black and Orange Permit Parking Lots Visitor Parking — — — On Street Permit Parking School Bus Drop-off/ Pick-Up Area

Accessible Parking P1, P5, P8, P12, P16, P20, P24, P25, P26, P29, P34, P42, P44, P64, P67

P8, P9, P12, P16, P23, P25, P26, P42, P49 Bicycle racks are located throughout campus

promote using alternative means of transportation nd from the University. Our new "transit hub" ted in front of the University tre will provide improved ities for bus service from Fransit, Guelph Transit **Greyhound Coach** s." university of guelph central student association